# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5068830

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| FIREKIM CO., LTD. | 07/24/2018     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | BYUNG YUL KIM                   |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 302, 17, YULLYANG-RO 3BEON-GIL  |  |
| Internal Address: | CHEONGWON-GU, CHUNGCHEONGBUK-DO |  |
| City:             | CHEONGJU-SI                     |  |
| State/Country:    | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF              |  |
| Postal Code:      | 28323                           |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29612700 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127155000

Email: CFRITZ@QUARLES.COM
Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 165958.00002      |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CATHERINE FRITZ   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Catherine Fritz/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/26/2018        |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=165958.00002 Executed Assignment FK to Kim#page1.tif

PATENT 505022082 REEL: 046470 FRAME: 0703

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FIREKIM CO., LTD. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Korean company having a place of business at Technology T-Factory office, No. 208, 48, Jungsimsangeop 2-ro, Ochang-eup, Cheongwon-gu Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do, 28119, Republic of Korea, owns certain rights in one or more inventions ("Inventions"), being the subject of the following United States design patent application ("Application"):

| U.S. Serial No. | Title    | 1000000::::::: | File Date       |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------|
| 29/612,700      | FIRE EXT | INGUISHER      | 03 August 20176 |

and.

WHEREAS, Byung Yul KIM ("ASSIGNEE"), residing at No. 302, 17, Yullyang-ro 3beon-gil, Cheongwon-gu, Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do, 28323, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the Application and all the Inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE its rights, title and interest in and to the Inventions in the Application; in and to the Application and any other United States or foreign (including international) Application for the Inventions, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue Application thereof; any United States or foreign patents corresponding to such patent Application and any reexaminations of such patents; in and to the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such patent Application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres; and in and to all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent Application, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent Application.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Application and likewise for all foreign patents and patent Application.

| FIREKIM CO., LTD             |                  |
|------------------------------|------------------|
| Signature:                   | Date: 2018. 1.24 |
| Printed Name: Kim Pysica (6) | Secretarion      |
| Title:                       |                  |

QE\165943.00004\49926815.1

**PATENT** REEL: 046470 FRAME: 0704

**RECORDED: 07/26/2018**